P \$90.00 2835419

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RBS Citizens, N.A.		110/19/2010	National Association: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graphic Controls LLC
Street Address:	400 Exchange Street
City:	Buffalo
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14204
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2835419	SURE MARK
Registration Number:	2946049	SURE SCAN
Registration Number:	3048776	SHARKSKIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)853-5199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7168535100

Email: jdeck@lippes.com

Correspondent Name: Jillian E. Deck

Address Line 1: 665 Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jillian E. Deck

Signature: /Jillian E. Deck/

REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0173

TRADEMARK

900174552

Date:	10/21/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=release trademark#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0174

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

For value received, RBS CITIZENS, N.A., hereby releases any and all interest it may have in Trademark Nos. 2835419, 2946049 and 3048776 as recorded in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

RBS CITIZENS, N.A.

Thomas L. Giles Senior Vice President

Date: October $\sqrt{2}$, 2010

RECORDED: 10/21/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0175